

The South Carolina Court of Appeals

Titus Edward Smith, #217167, Appellant,

v.

South Carolina Department of Corrections, Respondent.

Appellate Case No. 2013-000010

The Honorable John D. McLeod
Trial Court Case No. 2012ALJ040454AP

ORDER

Appellant has failed to timely serve the notice of appeal on all parties, as required by Rule 203 of the South Carolina Appellate Court Rules. Accordingly, this matter is dismissed. The remittitur will be sent as provided by Rule 221(b), SCACR.

FOR THE COURT

BY V. Claire Allen, Deputy
CLERK

Columbia, South Carolina

FILED

ST 1/28/13

cc:

Titus Edward Smith, 217167
Christopher D. Florian